
TAG Farnborough Airport
FACC Complaints Report * 00:00 denotes an absence of a specific reported time

Day Date and Time Town / City Concerns Operation R/W Type Category Infringement status Explanation Response

Sun 17/02/2019 11:16 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GL5T Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Wed 13/03/2019 00:00 Farnborough Aircraft not on perceived track Arrival 24 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Sun 24/03/2019 11:01 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Out of hours aircraft

Departure 24 F2TH Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 30/03/2019 09:31 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 CL60 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 30/03/2019 12:12 Fleet

Increased movement frequency

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GLF5 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 31/03/2019 20:13 Farnborough Odour N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Compliant ground operations Email

Sat 06/04/2019 00:00 Farnham

Aircraft not on perceived track

Increased movement frequency

Noisy aircraft

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Compliant flight/s Email

Fri 19/04/2019 14:47 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track Arrival 6 CL60 Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Sat 20/04/2019 11:27 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track Arrival 6 GLEX Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Thu 25/04/2019 18:13 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 BE20 Turbo-prop Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Mon 06/05/2019 11:35 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 GLF5 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Mon 06/05/2019 12:54 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 CL35 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 11/05/2019 18:35 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 GLF5 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email



Sun 12/05/2019 11:47 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GLF5 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 19/05/2019 00:00 Tilford
Increased movement frequency

Noisy aircraft
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Operation within regulations Email

Wed 22/05/2019 07:12 Odiham Noisy aircraft Departure 24 CL30 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Sat 25/05/2019 11:17 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 N/A Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 25/05/2019 11:38 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 E35L Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 25/05/2019 11:57 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GLF6 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 25/05/2019 13:52 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 CL60 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Mon 27/05/2019 16:23 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low helicopter

Noisy helicopter

Other

Departure H N/A Helicopter No Compliant flight/s Email

Wed 29/05/2019 00:00 Church Crookham Aircraft not on perceived track N/A N/A N/A Jet N/A Permitted aircraft movements Email

Mon 11/03/2019 05:40 Fleet Low aircraft N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Email

Fri 12/04/2019 22:00 Dogmersfield Noisy aircraft N/A N/A A320 Jet N/A Non-TAG flight/s Email

Sat 20/04/2019 16:30 Hartley Wintney Aircraft not on perceived track N/A N/A C25A Jet N/A Non-TAG flight/s Phone

Mon 22/04/2019 03:30 Fleet Aircraft not on perceived track N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Phone

Fri 17/05/2019 16:16 Aldershot Noisy Helicopter N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Phone


